General & Operations Managers
Insurance Sales Agents
Architectural & Civil Drafters

Telecommunications Equipment Installers
& Repairers, Except Line Installers

Computer Programmers
Commercial & Industrial Designers
Art Directors

Health & Safety Engineers, Except Mining Safety
Engineers & Inspectors

Advertising & Promotions Managers

Welding, Soldering, & Brazing Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders

Bus & Truck Mechanics & Diesel Engine Specialists
Drafters, All Other
Loan Counselors

Electronic Equipment Installers & Repairers,
Motor Vehicles

Producers & Directors
Dietitians & Nutritionists
Nuclear Medicine Technologists

Loan Officers

A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those
defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected
to experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

LARIMER COUNTY WFC
(Larimer County)
200 W. Oak Street, Suite 5000
Fort Collins, CO 80521
Ph: (970) 498-6600

LOVELAND WFC
(Larimer County)
418 E. 4th St.
Loveland, CO 80537
Ph: (970) 667-4261
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Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Business Operations Specialists,
All Other
Bachelor’s degree

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor’s degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor’s degree

Dental Hygienists
Associate degree

Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors
Postsecondary vocational training

Computer Support Specialists
Associate degree

Mental Health & Substance Abuse
Social Workers
Master’s degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor’s degree

Automotive Service Technicians
& Mechanics
Postsecondary vocational training

Civil Engineers
Bachelor’s degree

Veterinary Technologists & Technicians
Associate degree

Physical Therapists
Master’s degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$48,077
$37,085

$21,226

$54,955

$39,864

$31,349
$64,671
$23,120

$31,807

$22,766

$45,822

$22,258
$45,246
$22,955

$53,700
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Average
Annual
Wage

$62,322
$63,958

$25,020

$87,169

$62,758

$51,840
$71,713
$38,153

$48,485

$28,046

$73,896

$39,200
$71,903
$30,494

$63,749

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage 11
$69,445

$77,394

$26,916

$103,276

$74,205

$62,086
$75,234
$45,669

$56,824

$30,686

$87,933

$47,671
$85,232
$34,264

$68,774

Engineering Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer & Information Systems
Managers

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience

Marketing Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Lawyers
First professional degree

Financial Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
Bachelor’s degree

Mathematical Science Teachers,
Postsecondary
Master’s degree

Education Administrators, Elementary
& Secondary School

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience

Operations Research Analysts
Master’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Psychology Teachers, Postsecondary
Doctoral degree

Annual
Entry-level
Wage 1

$88,337

$87,895

$63,554

$58,085

$76,218

$88,675

$85,876

$66,084

$62,073

$71,216

$44,499

$64,934

$72,312

$54,955

$48,778

Average
Annual
Wage

$129,183

$124,700

$122,273

$122,219

$112,063

$110,096

$110,010

$106,179

$103,356

$102,367

$92,615

$89,709

$89,582

$87,169

$86,540

o
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Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$149,606

$143,102

$151,632

$154,286

$129,986

$120,807

$122,078

$126,226

$123,997

$117,942

$116,674

$102,097

$98,216

$103,276

$105,420

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



