Education

Declining - No Demand

- General & Operations Managers
- Insurance Sales Agents
- Architectural & Civil Drafters
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers
 & Repairers, Except Line Installers
- Computer Programmers
- Commercial & Industrial Designers
- Art Directors
- Health & Safety Engineers, Except Mining Safety Engineers & Inspectors
- Advertising & Promotions Managers
- Welding, Soldering, & Brazing Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders
- Bus & Truck Mechanics & Diesel Engine Specialists
- · Drafters, All Other
- Loan Counselors
- Electronic Equipment Installers & Repairers, Motor Vehicles
- Producers & Directors
- Dietitians & Nutritionists
- Nuclear Medicine Technologists
- Loan Officers

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2008 - 2018. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

LARIMER COUNTY WFC (Larimer County) 200 W. Oak Street, Suite 5000 Fort Collins, CO 80521 Ph: (970) 498-6600

> LOVELAND WFC (Larimer County) 418 E. 4th St. Loveland, CO 80537 Ph: (970) 667-4261





Cologado Higher Education



Ft Collins Loveland

Projections through 20<u>18</u>



Higher Education Colorado



Ft Collins-Loveland

-Highest Demand

		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$48,077	\$62,322	\$69,445
•	Business Operations Specialists, All Other			
	Bachelor's degree	\$37,085	\$63,958	\$77,394
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,226	\$25,020	\$26,916
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications			
	Bachelor's degree	\$54,955	\$87,169	\$103,276
•	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$39,864	\$62,758	\$74,205
•	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$31,349	\$51,840	\$62,086
•	Dental Hygienists Associate degree	\$64,671	\$71,713	\$75,234
•	Fitness Trainers & Aerobics Instructors Postsecondary vocational training	\$23,120	\$38,153	\$45,669
•	Computer Support Specialists Associate degree	\$31,807	\$48,485	\$56,824
•	Mental Health & Substance Abuse Social Workers Master's degree	\$22,766	\$28,046	\$30,686
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor's degree	\$45,822	\$73,896	\$87,933
•	Automotive Service Technicians & Mechanics Postsecondary vocational training	\$22,258	\$39,200	\$47,671
•	Civil Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$45,246	\$71,903	\$85,232
•	Veterinary Technologists & Technicians Associate degree	\$22,955	\$30,494	\$34,264
•	Physical Therapists Master's degree	\$53,700	\$63,749	\$68,774

Highest Paying

	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience	
 Engineering Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	Wage † \$88,337	Wage \$129,183	Wage †† \$149,606	
 Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, 				
plus work experience	\$87,895	\$124,700	\$143,102	
 Marketing Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$63,554	\$122,273	\$151,632	
Lawyers First professional degree	\$58,085	\$122,219	\$154,286	
 Financial Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$76,218	\$112,063	\$129,986	
Pharmacists First professional degree	\$88,675	\$110,096	\$120,807	
 Natural Sciences Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$85,876	\$110,010	\$122,078	
Family & General Practitioners First professional degree	\$66,084	\$106,179	\$126,226	
 Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$62,073	\$103,356	\$123,997	
Electronics Engineers, Except Compute Bachelor's degree	ər \$71,216	\$102,367	\$117,942	
Mathematical Science Teachers, Postsecondary Master's degree	\$44,499	\$92,615	\$116,674	
Education Administrators, Elementary & Secondary School Bachelor's or higher degree,	* ****	* ~~~~~	6 400.007	
 Plus work experience Operations Research Analysts 	\$64,934	\$89,709	\$102,097	
Master's degree	\$72,312	\$89,582	\$98,216	
 Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree 	\$54,955	\$87,169	\$103,276	
Psychology Teachers, Postsecondary Doctoral degree	\$48,778	\$86,540	\$105,420	